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1809 
Lately died at Alvediston, Mr. William Bowles, aged 84 years, greatly beloved and respected.      
Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Monday, 27 February 1809 
 
 
1811 
Aged 69, Mr. King, of Alvediston, Wilts., one of the most extensive and experienced agriculturists in the 
West of England.      Hampshire Chronicle, Monday, 2 December 1811 
 
 
1818 
A few days since, died, Thomas Lawes, Esq., of Alvediston, in this county, at the advanced age of 88 
years.      Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Monday, 16 March 1818 
 
 
1819 
Monday last was married at Alvediston, Mr. Henry Lush, of Sixpenny Handley, to Miss Maria Green, of 
the same place.      Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Monday, 29 November 1819 
 
 
1825 
On the same day (Tuesday last) after a long and painful illness, Thomas King, esq., of Alvediston. Mr. 
King, we believe, was one of the most opulent farmers in England, and his benevolence kept pace with 
his wealth. His possessions were the region of hospitality, and his house was its home. Every class of 
society, within a large circuit, will deeply regret the loss of this excellent man.      Devizes and Wiltshire 
Gazette Thursday 22 September 1825 
 
 
1827 
On Wednesday the 17th inst died at Bower Chalk, in her 81st year, Mrs. King, relict of Thomas King, 
Esq., formerly of Alvediston.      Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Monday, 22 October 1827 
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1831 
On Tuesday last, Thomas King, esq., of Alvediston, Wilts, to Elizabeth Grace (only) daughter of Col. 
Sambrooke Anson, esq. of Iver, Buckinghamshire.      Reading Mercury Monday 4 April 1831 
 
April 4 at Tisbury, Mr. John Furnell, to Miss Ann Young, youngest daughter of the late Mr. Jos. Young, of 
Alvediston     Bath Chronicle and Weekly Gazette, Thursday, 14 April 1831 
 
 
1834 
Married, at the Parish Church of Alvediston, on Thursday, January 30, by the Rev. J. F. Witty, Mr. 
Hayward, of Binegar, Somerset, to Miss Rogers, of the former place.     Salisbury and Winchester 
Journal, Monday, 3 February 1834 
 
Married, on Wednesday last, at Coombe Bassett, by the Rev. Mr. Shrabb, Mr. John Harris, boot and shoe 
maker, of Coombe, to Miss Ann Poole, of Alvediston, both in this county.     Salisbury and Winchester 
Journal Monday 27 October 1834 
 
Died on Friday last, Thomas, the infant son of Thomas King, Esq., of Alvediston, Wilts, aged seven 
months.      Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Monday, 8 December 1834 
 
 
1840 
On Monday, June 3, at Broad Chalk, by the Rev. A. Chapman, Mr Jacob King, keeper to T King, Esq., of 
Alvediston, to Miss Ann Scammell, eldest daughter of Mr John Scammell, of the same place.      
Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Monday, 8 June 1840 
 
 
1841 
Married, on Friday, February 5, at St. James's Church, Poole, by the Rev. Mr. Oshey, Mr. Thomas Ellis, 
of Alvediston, to Miss S. Rebbeck, of Wyvesborne.      Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Monday, 22 
February 1841 
 
Died , on Thursday, the 16th inst., Edward Tanner, infant son of Mr. J. W. G. Rogers, of Alvediston.      
Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Monday, 20 December 1841 
 
 
1843 
Died, June 16, at Alvedistone, Mrs. Mary Rebbeck, aged 66 years.      Salisbury and Winchester 
Journal,  20 June 1843 
 
 
1844 
Died, at Alvediston, on Friday, December 29, in his 70th year, William Mullins, many years a faithful 
servant of the late Thomas King, Esq.      Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Saturday, 8 January 
1844 
 
 
1845 
Died, on Tuesday, December 21, in his ninetieth year, Mr. Rogers, of Alvediston, in this county.          
Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Saturday, 4 January 1845 
 
Died, on the 14th inst., at Alvediston, Susannah, relict of Mr. James Rebbeck, of Ebbesborne, aged 82.      
Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Saturday, 15 March 1845 
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1846 
Died, June 15, at Alvediston, Mrs. Mary Rebbeck, aged 66 years.      Salisbury and Winchester Journal 
Saturday 20 June 1846 
 
Married, July 3, at St. Martin's Church, by the Rev. W. W. Tatum, Mr. Peter Burton, of Alvediston, to Miss 
Charlotte Kellow, of Warminster.      Salisbury and Winchester Journal, Saturday, 11 July 1846 


